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OKLAHOMA STATE
DEPARTMENT of EDUCATION

Adjunct Teacher Report SY 2024-2025

Summary:
70 O.S. § 6-122.12 requires the State Department of Education to produce an annual report on

the status of adjunct teachers. This report shall include:
1. Qualifications adopted by the State Board of Education to determine eligibility of adjunct
teacher candidates;
2. The subject areas or courses in which adjunct teachers are teaching; and
3. The types of distinguished qualifications adjunct teachers have to make them qualified to
teach in certain subject areas or courses.

OSDE has not historically collected data on the third requirement but is currently updating
systems to collect the data for the next school year.

Qualifications:

210:20-37-2. Adjunct teachers

Rules which pertain to adjunct teachers are:

(1) The local school district shall determine the specific qualifications, duties, and
responsibilities of adjunct teachers.

(2) The employment of persons to serve as adjunct teachers shall be approved by the local
board of education.

(3) The local district shall request a felony record search of any person approved for adjunct
employment.

(4) Formal notification of the employment of adjunct teachers shall be provided to the State
Department of Education within thirty (30) days of the date of employment.

(5) For individuals who do not hold a valid Oklahoma teaching certificate, hours taught while
serving as an adjunct teacher shall not count towards teaching experience or recency for
purposes of meeting certification or recertification requirements, tenure, or for placement on
the state minimum salary schedule. For individuals who hold a valid Oklahoma teaching
certificate, hours taught while serving as an adjunct teacher may apply toward teaching
experience and recency under the experience accrual guidelines of 210:25-3-4(b).

(6) Salary for an uncertified individual employed as an adjunct teacher shall be established by
the school district. Salary for a certified individual who serves as an adjunct teacher shall be
the amount the individual would be entitled to on the state minimum salary schedule if they
were serving as a full-time teacher, pro-rated to the number of hours taught.

(7) Adjunct teachers employed to coach school athletic teams shall have successfully
completed a course in the care and prevention of athletic injuries.
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DEPARTMENT of EDUCATION

Subject areas or courses:

CLASS CODE CLASS DESCRIPTION EDUCATOR COUNT
1323 3-5 Computer Science 4
1326 6-7 Computer Science 2
2266 6th Grade Science 55
2317 6th Grade World Geography -Western Hemisphere 68
2276 7th Grade Science 76
2318 7th Grade World Geography -Eastern Hemisphere 81
2286 8th Grade Science 53
2319 8th Grade US History and Government (to 1887) 58
1384 Academic Achievement 35
2725 Academic Achievement 15
2770 Academic Commitment To Education 1
1387 Academic Team 3
2401 Accounting | 1
2740 ACT, SAT, PSAT, NMQT, PREP 3
2893 Acting | 2
8160 Advanced Programming 1
2816 Advanced Placement Art History 1
5035 Advanced Placement Biology 3
4615 Advanced Placement Calculus AB 1
5055 Advanced Placement Chemistry 3
4057 Advanced Placement English Language and Composition 1
4010 Advanced Placement English Literature and Comp 1
5735 Advanced Placement European History 1
5215 Advanced Placement Physics B 1
5216 Advanced Placement Physics C - Mechanics 1
5213 Advanced Placement Physics | (Algebra-based) 1
5645 Advanced Placement Psychology 5
2838 Advanced Placement Studio Art 2-D 1
5546 Advanced Placement United States Government and Politics 1
5736 Advanced Placement World History 1
5010 Aeronautics 6
8001 Agricultural Exploration and Orientation (One year program) 2
8010 Agricultural Power and Technology 1
8005 Agriscience Il 2
4411 Algebra | 75
4432 Algebra | A (1/2 Unit Credit) 2
4412 Algebrall 46
4413 Algebra lll 3
5780 American Indian Studies 11
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3174
3171
3172
5333
5420
5732
4614
6822
6837
6844
6845
6853
6861
6862
4811
3052
6870
6871
8971
3511
1173
2817
2818
2808
2809
2810
2811
5020
3521
3522
9904
9907
8874
8875
8876
8877
3580
1195
3001
3002
3003
3004
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OKLAHOMA STATE
DEPARTMENT of EDUCATION
American Sign Language (Not World Language Credit)
American Sign Language | (For Foreign Language Credit)
American Sign Language Il (For Foreign Language Credit)
Anatomy
Ancient & Medieval History
Anthropology
AP Precalculus
Applied Communication Skills 2
Applied Financial Skills 2
Applied Health & Wellness 1
Applied Health & Wellness 2
Applied Independent Living 2
Applied Math 1
Applied Math 2
Applied Math | (For Elective Credit Only)
Applied Music
Applied Reading 1
Applied Reading 2
Architecture & Construction Exploration
Architecture |
Art
Art Appreciation
Art History
Art |
Artll
Art 11l
Art IV
Astronomy
Auto Mechanics |
Auto Mechanics I
Automotive Collision Repair and Refinishing
Automotive Service Technology-Specialized
Aviation |
Aviation I
Aviation llI
Aviation IV
Aviation Technology |
Band
Band |
Band Il
Band IlI
Band IV
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OKLAHOMA STATE
DEPARTMENT of EDUCATION

5031 Biology | 102
5032 Biology Il 20
5040 Botany 6
8194 Broadcast Production 1
2403 Business Communications 1
2404 Business Computer Applications 1
8102 Business Information Technology Internship 1
2408 Business Mathematics 1
2409 Business Organization & Mgmt 4
6878 Career Exploration 1 1
6879 Career Exploration 2 1
8414 Career Orientation 3
6410 Career Readiness 1 Alternate 8
6415 Career Readiness 2 Alternate 5
6420 Career Readiness 3 Alternate 3
6425 Career Readiness 4 Alternate 2
1354 Careers/Exploration 5
2410 Careers/Exploration 7
1385 Character Education 27
2745 Character Education 4
5051 Chemistry | 70
5052 Chemistry Il 1
3228 Cherokee | 3
3229 Cherokee Il 2
3230 Cherokee Il 1
3185 Chinese | 1
3204 Choctaw | 3
3205 Choctaw Il 3
2303 Civics 5
5450 Civics 15
2956 College Humanities 1
2908 Color Guard (For dance credit) 1
3232 Comanche | 1
3233 Comanche I 1
1386 Communication Skills 10
2750 Communication Skills 1
3531 Communications | 1
1370 Competitive Athletics 252
3330 Competitive Athletics 83
8479 Comprehensive Health 3
1324 Computer / Technical Ed 10
1337 Computer Applications 3
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2551
2552
2531
2532
8136
8867
4780
4781
8860
3541
9104
2411
9478
4301
8858
8720
9629
9638
5755
2755
8428
5510
2512
1186
2907
2862
2866
7798
4015
2557
8149
8151
8191
7796
1189
4019
4020
4021
4022
2878
2710
9480
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OKLAHOMA STATE
DEPARTMENT of EDUCATION

Computer Applications |
Computer Applications Il
Computer Programming |
Computer Programming Il
Computer Repair and Troubleshooting |
Computer Science Discoveries
Computer Science |

Computer Science |l

Computer Science Principles
Construction |

Construction Welding - Specialized
Consumer Economics/Education
Cosmetology

Creative Writing

Creativity & Innovations

Crime Scene Investigation
Criminal Justice

Criminal Justice -Specialized
Criminology

Critical Thinking Skills

Culinary Advanced Skills

Current Issues/Events
Cybersecurity

Dance

Dance Appreciation

Dance |

Dance Performance and Production
Dean of Students

Debate |

Desktop Publishing

Desktop Publishing and Graphic Design
Digital Editing and Production Photography
Digital Media Production
Director/Coordinator

Drama

Drama |

Dramalll

Drama lll

Drama IV

Drawing |

Driver Education

Early Care and Education
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5061
6225
5521
2412
1058
3560
9085
5110
8827
6010
6015
6020
6025
4045
4048
4051
4054
1134
4059
1313
4063
5120
2554
8481
5788
1328
8415
3421
3422
3423
3424
1165
3410
8413
1055
1051
2821
2822
2824
5334
1054
3111
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OKLAHOMA STATE
DEPARTMENT of EDUCATION

Earth Science 45
Earth Science Alternate 7
Economics 19
Economics (Business) 1
Eighth Grade 1
Electric/Electronics 1
Electricity - Specialized 1
Electronics 1
Engineering Design 2
English 1 Alternate 6
English 2 Alternate 10
English 3 Alternate 6
English 4 Alternate 7
English | (Grammar/Comp) 109
English Il (World Lit) 93
English Il (Amer. Lit) 82
English IV (Eng. Lit.) 74
English Language Arts Remediation 2
English Language Arts Remediation 4
English Language Learners 1
English Language Learners 4
Environmental Science 34
Esports 22
Essential Health 2
European History 1
Exploring Computer Science (8)

FACS Basics

Family & Consumer Sciences | 14

Family & Consumer Sciences |l 9
Family & Consumer Sciences llI 3
Family & Consumer Sciences IV 2
Family and Consumer Science 3
Family Relations/Marriage & Family 2
Fashion Design | 1

Fifth Grade 31
First Grade 45
Folk Art | 3
Folk Art II 1
Folk Art IV 1
Forensic Science 13
Fourth Grade 48
French | 2
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3112
3113
3114
8905
8169
2413
4630
1183
3051
2254
5133
3571
3572
5140
4520
8873
2851
2852
2853
2854
7750
3049
3310
1343
3169
4640
5750
5530
8471
1207
2954
2952
2953
2951
8838
4418
5036
5218
2790
6450
2791
6455
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OKLAHOMA STATE
DEPARTMENT of EDUCATION
French Il
French Ill
French IV
Fundamentals of Computer Aided Drafting and Design
Fundamentals of Technology
General Business
General Mathematics (For Elective Credit Only)
General Music
General Music
General Science
General Science
General Technology |
General Technology |l
Geology
Geometry
Google Tools
Graphic Design Form |
Graphic Design Form |l
Graphic Design Form Il
Graphic Design Form IV
Guidance & Counseling
Guitar
Health
Health/Nutrition
Heritage Spanish |
High School Arithmetic (For Elective Credit Only)
History Of Religion
Human Geography
Human Growth and Development
Humanities
Humanities | (Music and Dance Emphasis)
Humanities | (Visual Art Emphasis)
Humanities Il (Visual Art Emphasis)
Humanities | (Noncore-Elective)
Information Technology Exploration
Intermediate Algebra
International Baccalaureate Biology
International Baccalaureate Physics
Internship | (Juniors Only)
Internship | (Juniors Only) Alternate
Internship Il (Seniors Only)
Internship Il (Seniors Only) Alternate
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8614
8022
8009
8004
8012
8475
8448
8025
8006
3022
3031
3032
4111
1335
1024
1023
8031
1114
3131
8408
2760
8452
1383
7760
1145
1167
5115
6215
2765
6430
6435
6440
6445
8474
5792
9698
2418
3212
6110
6115
6120
8180
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OKLAHOMA STATE
DEPARTMENT of EDUCATION
Intro to Business/Marketing
Introduction to Agricultural Communications
Introduction to Agricultural Power and Technology
Introduction to Agriscience
Introduction to Animal Science
Introduction to Culinary Arts
Introduction to Hospitality and Tourism
Introduction to Natural Resources and Environmental Science
Introduction to Plant and Soil Science
Jazz Band
Jazz Band |
Jazz Band Il
Journalism |
Keyboarding
Kindergarten (Full Day)
Kindergarten (Half Day)
Landscape and Nursery Production
Language Arts
Latin |
Lead Oklahoma
Leadership
Leadership and Management
Leap — grades 5-8 (Leadership Education Achievement Program)
Library
Library Science
Life Management
Life Science
Life Science Alternate
Life Skills
Life Skills 1 Alternate
Life Skills 2 Alternate
Life Skills 3 Alternate
Life Skills 4 Alternate
Lifetime Nutrition and Wellness
Local History
Manual Machinist - Specialized
Marketing
Maskoke |
Math 1 Alternate
Math 2 Alternate
Math 3 Alternate
Math of Finance

2500 NORTH LiNncoLN BourLevarDp, OkraHoMA CiTy, OKLAHOMA 73105-4599

(405)521-3301 ruone ®* (405)521-6205 rax ®* WWW.OK.GOV/SDE

B R WU UONWR R R R R WEAENPR PR

107

©CONRPRANWWAIIILD R, URNRLRERLRORR

[y
= 0 o



2234
4405
2204
4770
8879
8864
1175
2910
9388
9326
5335
5789
5610
2917
2913
8150
1184
3053
3056
3054
4066
2182
3145
4150
1155
7795
2419
5615
1169
1451
2885
2886
2887
1363
3320
5160
6220
5211
5220
1321
2305
8711
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OKLAHOMA STATE
DEPARTMENT of EDUCATION
Math Remediation
Math Remediation
Mathematics
Mathematics Of Finance (Not Personal Financial Literacy)
Mechanical Design Engineering
Mechatronic Systems for Advanced Production
Media Arts
Media Production
Medical Services - Advanced
Medical Services-Medical Assisting
Meteorology
Military History
Modern History
Moving Image - Animation |
Moving Image Arts - Film |
Multimedia & Image Management Techniques
Music Appreciation
Music Appreciation
Music History
Music Theory
Mythology
Native American Language
Native American Language (Not For Foreign Language Credit)
Newspaper
Newspaper/Yearbook
Nonteaching Principal
Office/Secretarial Procedures
Oklahoma History
Personal Development
Personal Financial Literacy
Photography |
Photography I
Photography llI
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Science
Physical Science Alternate
Physics |
Physiology
PK-2 Computer Science
PK-5 Social Studies
PLTW Digital Electronics
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8707
8706
2217
4431
4611
1013
1951
1952
5070
5630
1960
5641
5775
4011
8871
1132
4210
4058
1388
8833
2715
5072
1052
2775
3081
3084
1056
6310
6315
6320
5720
2132
3161
3162
3163
3164
1125
4221
4222
4223
4224
1115

* 1907 ~

OKLAHOMA STATE
DEPARTMENT of EDUCATION

PLTW Human Body Systems

PLTW Principles of Biomedical Science
Pre Algebra

Pre Algebra (Elective Credit Only)

Pre Calculus

Pre-K (Full Day)
Principal/Nonteaching
Principal/Teaching

Principles Of Technology

Problems Of Democracy

Psychologist

Psychology

Psychology Of Learning

Public Speaking |

Python

Reading

Reading

Reading remediation

Resource Teacher

Robotics Engineering

Safety Education

Science Locally Approved

Second Grade

Service Learning

Show Choir |

Show Choir IV

Sixth Grade

Social Studies 1 Alternate

Social Studies 2 Alternate

Social Studies 3 Alternate

Sociology

Spanish

Spanish |

Spanish Il

Spanish Il

Spanish IV

Speech

Speech | - Speech and Competitive Acting |
Speech Il -Speech and Competitive Acting Il
Speech Il -Speech and Competitive Acting Il
Speech IV -Speech and Competitive Acting IV
Spelling/Vocabulary
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8610
8556
4740
1389
8830
5785
2831
7830
8404
1950
8459

7790
9244
2856
2857
8848
8847
1224
8828
1168
1053
3731
3732
4750
8411
5541
5410
2915
2916
1187
3071
3072
3073
3074
3023
2556
9707
8027
7850
6886
5787
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OKLAHOMA STATE
DEPARTMENT of EDUCATION
Sports and Entertainment Marketing
Sports Medicine
Statistics & Probability
STEM
STEM Career Exploration
Street Law
Studio Art 3-D
Study Hall
Successful Adulthood: Personal Financial Literacy
Superintendent
Teaching and Learning in Elementary, Secondary, and Adult
Education
Teaching Principal
Teaching/Training — Specialized
Technical Theatre |
Technical Theatre Il
Technological Design
Technology and Society
Technology Education/Industrial Arts
Technology Foundations
Teen Ecology
Third Grade
Transp. & Power |
Transp. & Power Il
Trigonometry (1/2 Unit Credit)
Tween Life
U.S. Government
U.S. History
Video & Audio Production |
Video & Audio Production I
Vocal Music
Vocal Music |
Vocal Music Il
Vocal Music I
Vocal Music IV
Vocal Production/Theater
Web Design
Welding MN
Wildlife Science and Management
Work Supervision
Work-Based Learning 2
World Cultures
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5731
4230
1133
4240
5240

012

OKLAHOMA STATE
DEPARTMENT of EDUCATION
World History
World Literature
Writing
Yearbook

Zoology
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