



OKLAHOMA STATE
DEPARTMENT *of* EDUCATION

Adjunct Teacher Report SY 2024-2025

Summary:

70 O.S. § 6-122.12 requires the State Department of Education to produce an annual report on the status of adjunct teachers. This report shall include:

1. Qualifications adopted by the State Board of Education to determine eligibility of adjunct teacher candidates;
2. The subject areas or courses in which adjunct teachers are teaching; and
3. The types of distinguished qualifications adjunct teachers have to make them qualified to teach in certain subject areas or courses.

OSDE has not historically collected data on the third requirement but is currently updating systems to collect the data for the next school year.

Qualifications:

210:20-37-2. Adjunct teachers

Rules which pertain to adjunct teachers are:

- (1) The local school district shall determine the specific qualifications, duties, and responsibilities of adjunct teachers.
- (2) The employment of persons to serve as adjunct teachers shall be approved by the local board of education.
- (3) The local district shall request a felony record search of any person approved for adjunct employment.
- (4) Formal notification of the employment of adjunct teachers shall be provided to the State Department of Education within thirty (30) days of the date of employment.
- (5) For individuals who do not hold a valid Oklahoma teaching certificate, hours taught while serving as an adjunct teacher shall not count towards teaching experience or recency for purposes of meeting certification or recertification requirements, tenure, or for placement on the state minimum salary schedule. For individuals who hold a valid Oklahoma teaching certificate, hours taught while serving as an adjunct teacher may apply toward teaching experience and recency under the experience accrual guidelines of 210:25-3-4(b).
- (6) Salary for an uncertified individual employed as an adjunct teacher shall be established by the school district. Salary for a certified individual who serves as an adjunct teacher shall be the amount the individual would be entitled to on the state minimum salary schedule if they were serving as a full-time teacher, pro-rated to the number of hours taught.
- (7) Adjunct teachers employed to coach school athletic teams shall have successfully completed a course in the care and prevention of athletic injuries.



OKLAHOMA STATE
DEPARTMENT *of* EDUCATION

Subject areas or courses:

CLASS CODE	CLASS DESCRIPTION	EDUCATOR COUNT
1323	3-5 Computer Science	4
1326	6-7 Computer Science	2
2266	6th Grade Science	55
2317	6th Grade World Geography -Western Hemisphere	68
2276	7th Grade Science	76
2318	7th Grade World Geography -Eastern Hemisphere	81
2286	8th Grade Science	53
2319	8th Grade US History and Government (to 1887)	58
1384	Academic Achievement	35
2725	Academic Achievement	15
2770	Academic Commitment To Education	1
1387	Academic Team	3
2401	Accounting I	1
2740	ACT, SAT, PSAT, NMQT, PREP	3
2893	Acting I	2
8160	Advanced Programming	1
2816	Advanced Placement Art History	1
5035	Advanced Placement Biology	3
4615	Advanced Placement Calculus AB	1
5055	Advanced Placement Chemistry	3
4057	Advanced Placement English Language and Composition	1
4010	Advanced Placement English Literature and Comp	1
5735	Advanced Placement European History	1
5215	Advanced Placement Physics B	1
5216	Advanced Placement Physics C - Mechanics	1
5213	Advanced Placement Physics I (Algebra-based)	1
5645	Advanced Placement Psychology	5
2838	Advanced Placement Studio Art 2-D	1
5546	Advanced Placement United States Government and Politics	1
5736	Advanced Placement World History	1
5010	Aeronautics	6
8001	Agricultural Exploration and Orientation (One year program)	2
8010	Agricultural Power and Technology	1
8005	Agriscience II	2
4411	Algebra I	75
4432	Algebra I A (1/2 Unit Credit)	2
4412	Algebra II	46
4413	Algebra III	3
5780	American Indian Studies	11



OKLAHOMA STATE
DEPARTMENT *of* EDUCATION

3174	American Sign Language (Not World Language Credit)	2
3171	American Sign Language I (For Foreign Language Credit)	7
3172	American Sign Language II (For Foreign Language Credit)	5
5333	Anatomy	21
5420	Ancient & Medieval History	3
5732	Anthropology	1
4614	AP Precalculus	2
6822	Applied Communication Skills 2	1
6837	Applied Financial Skills 2	1
6844	Applied Health & Wellness 1	2
6845	Applied Health & Wellness 2	1
6853	Applied Independent Living 2	1
6861	Applied Math 1	1
6862	Applied Math 2	2
4811	Applied Math I (For Elective Credit Only)	2
3052	Applied Music	3
6870	Applied Reading 1	2
6871	Applied Reading 2	1
8971	Architecture & Construction Exploration	2
3511	Architecture I	1
1173	Art	49
2817	Art Appreciation	16
2818	Art History	19
2808	Art I	80
2809	Art II	40
2810	Art III	17
2811	Art IV	6
5020	Astronomy	3
3521	Auto Mechanics I	1
3522	Auto Mechanics II	1
9904	Automotive Collision Repair and Refinishing	1
9907	Automotive Service Technology-Specialized	1
8874	Aviation I	3
8875	Aviation II	3
8876	Aviation III	3
8877	Aviation IV	2
3580	Aviation Technology I	8
1195	Band	16
3001	Band I	17
3002	Band II	11
3003	Band III	11
3004	Band IV	8



OKLAHOMA STATE
DEPARTMENT *of* EDUCATION

5031	Biology I	102
5032	Biology II	20
5040	Botany	6
8194	Broadcast Production	1
2403	Business Communications	1
2404	Business Computer Applications	1
8102	Business Information Technology Internship	1
2408	Business Mathematics	1
2409	Business Organization & Mgmt	4
6878	Career Exploration 1	1
6879	Career Exploration 2	1
8414	Career Orientation	3
6410	Career Readiness 1 Alternate	8
6415	Career Readiness 2 Alternate	5
6420	Career Readiness 3 Alternate	3
6425	Career Readiness 4 Alternate	2
1354	Careers/Exploration	5
2410	Careers/Exploration	7
1385	Character Education	27
2745	Character Education	4
5051	Chemistry I	70
5052	Chemistry II	1
3228	Cherokee I	3
3229	Cherokee II	2
3230	Cherokee III	1
3185	Chinese I	1
3204	Choctaw I	3
3205	Choctaw II	3
2303	Civics	5
5450	Civics	15
2956	College Humanities	1
2908	Color Guard (For dance credit)	1
3232	Comanche I	1
3233	Comanche II	1
1386	Communication Skills	10
2750	Communication Skills	1
3531	Communications I	1
1370	Competitive Athletics	252
3330	Competitive Athletics	83
8479	Comprehensive Health	3
1324	Computer / Technical Ed	10
1337	Computer Applications	3



OKLAHOMA STATE
DEPARTMENT *of* EDUCATION

2551	Computer Applications I	15
2552	Computer Applications II	11
2531	Computer Programming I	6
2532	Computer Programming II	2
8136	Computer Repair and Troubleshooting I	1
8867	Computer Science Discoveries	2
4780	Computer Science I	4
4781	Computer Science II	1
8860	Computer Science Principles	1
3541	Construction I	2
9104	Construction Welding - Specialized	1
2411	Consumer Economics/Education	3
9478	Cosmetology	2
4301	Creative Writing	14
8858	Creativity & Innovations	1
8720	Crime Scene Investigation	1
9629	Criminal Justice	1
9638	Criminal Justice -Specialized	1
5755	Criminology	2
2755	Critical Thinking Skills	2
8428	Culinary Advanced Skills	1
5510	Current Issues/Events	17
2512	Cybersecurity	3
1186	Dance	3
2907	Dance Appreciation	1
2862	Dance I	5
2866	Dance Performance and Production	1
7798	Dean of Students	8
4015	Debate I	5
2557	Desktop Publishing	5
8149	Desktop Publishing and Graphic Design	4
8151	Digital Editing and Production Photography	1
8191	Digital Media Production	2
7796	Director/Coordinator	2
1189	Drama	6
4019	Drama I	20
4020	Drama II	4
4021	Drama III	5
4022	Drama IV	3
2878	Drawing I	2
2710	Driver Education	2
9480	Early Care and Education	1



OKLAHOMA STATE
DEPARTMENT *of* EDUCATION

5061	Earth Science	45
6225	Earth Science Alternate	7
5521	Economics	19
2412	Economics (Business)	1
1058	Eighth Grade	1
3560	Electric/Electronics	1
9085	Electricity - Specialized	1
5110	Electronics	1
8827	Engineering Design	2
6010	English 1 Alternate	6
6015	English 2 Alternate	10
6020	English 3 Alternate	6
6025	English 4 Alternate	7
4045	English I (Grammar/Comp)	109
4048	English II (World Lit)	93
4051	English III (Amer. Lit)	82
4054	English IV (Eng. Lit.)	74
1134	English Language Arts Remediation	2
4059	English Language Arts Remediation	4
1313	English Language Learners	1
4063	English Language Learners	4
5120	Environmental Science	34
2554	Esports	22
8481	Essential Health	2
5788	European History	1
1328	Exploring Computer Science (8)	3
8415	FACS Basics	4
3421	Family & Consumer Sciences I	14
3422	Family & Consumer Sciences II	9
3423	Family & Consumer Sciences III	3
3424	Family & Consumer Sciences IV	2
1165	Family and Consumer Science	3
3410	Family Relations/Marriage & Family	2
8413	Fashion Design I	1
1055	Fifth Grade	31
1051	First Grade	45
2821	Folk Art I	3
2822	Folk Art II	1
2824	Folk Art IV	1
5334	Forensic Science	13
1054	Fourth Grade	48
3111	French I	2



OKLAHOMA STATE
DEPARTMENT *of* EDUCATION

3112	French II	3
3113	French III	1
3114	French IV	1
8905	Fundamentals of Computer Aided Drafting and Design	1
8169	Fundamentals of Technology	7
2413	General Business	2
4630	General Mathematics (For Elective Credit Only)	1
1183	General Music	25
3051	General Music	9
2254	General Science	74
5133	General Science	3
3571	General Technology I	2
3572	General Technology II	4
5140	Geology	1
4520	Geometry	63
8873	Google Tools	3
2851	Graphic Design Form I	8
2852	Graphic Design Form II	1
2853	Graphic Design Form III	1
2854	Graphic Design Form IV	1
7750	Guidance & Counseling	1
3049	Guitar	3
3310	Health	52
1343	Health/Nutrition	23
3169	Heritage Spanish I	1
4640	High School Arithmetic (For Elective Credit Only)	1
5750	History Of Religion	1
5530	Human Geography	40
8471	Human Growth and Development	2
1207	Humanities	2
2954	Humanities I (Music and Dance Emphasis)	3
2952	Humanities I (Visual Art Emphasis)	26
2953	Humanities II (Visual Art Emphasis)	1
2951	Humanities I (Noncore-Elective)	1
8838	Information Technology Exploration	1
4418	Intermediate Algebra	14
5036	International Baccalaureate Biology	1
5218	International Baccalaureate Physics	1
2790	Internship I (Juniors Only)	3
6450	Internship I (Juniors Only) Alternate	1
2791	Internship II (Seniors Only)	13
6455	Internship II (Seniors Only) Alternate	1



OKLAHOMA STATE
DEPARTMENT *of* EDUCATION

8614	Intro to Business/Marketing	1
8022	Introduction to Agricultural Communications	1
8009	Introduction to Agricultural Power and Technology	2
8004	Introduction to Agriscience	4
8012	Introduction to Animal Science	3
8475	Introduction to Culinary Arts	1
8448	Introduction to Hospitality and Tourism	1
8025	Introduction to Natural Resources and Environmental Science	1
8006	Introduction to Plant and Soil Science	1
3022	Jazz Band	1
3031	Jazz Band I	3
3032	Jazz Band II	2
4111	Journalism I	5
1335	Keyboarding	5
1024	Kindergarten (Full Day)	3
1023	Kindergarten (Half Day)	1
8031	Landscape and Nursery Production	1
1114	Language Arts	107
3131	Latin I	1
8408	Lead Oklahoma	1
2760	Leadership	6
8452	Leadership and Management	1
1383	Leap — grades 5-8 (Leadership Education Achievement Program)	1
7760	Library	2
1145	Library Science	1
1167	Life Management	5
5115	Life Science	1
6215	Life Science Alternate	11
2765	Life Skills	6
6430	Life Skills 1 Alternate	6
6435	Life Skills 2 Alternate	4
6440	Life Skills 3 Alternate	3
6445	Life Skills 4 Alternate	3
8474	Lifetime Nutrition and Wellness	2
5792	Local History	4
9698	Manual Machinist - Specialized	1
2418	Marketing	2
3212	Maskoke I	6
6110	Math 1 Alternate	9
6115	Math 2 Alternate	12
6120	Math 3 Alternate	9
8180	Math of Finance	1



OKLAHOMA STATE
DEPARTMENT *of* EDUCATION

2234	Math Remediation	5
4405	Math Remediation	1
2204	Mathematics	122
4770	Mathematics Of Finance (Not Personal Financial Literacy)	30
8879	Mechanical Design Engineering	1
8864	Mechatronic Systems for Advanced Production	1
1175	Media Arts	3
2910	Media Production	13
9388	Medical Services - Advanced	1
9326	Medical Services-Medical Assisting	1
5335	Meteorology	1
5789	Military History	2
5610	Modern History	2
2917	Moving Image - Animation I	2
2913	Moving Image Arts - Film I	2
8150	Multimedia & Image Management Techniques	7
1184	Music Appreciation	9
3053	Music Appreciation	22
3056	Music History	3
3054	Music Theory	3
4066	Mythology	5
2182	Native American Language	3
3145	Native American Language (Not For Foreign Language Credit)	1
4150	Newspaper	2
1155	Newspaper/Yearbook	6
7795	Nonteaching Principal	3
2419	Office/Secretarial Procedures	7
5615	Oklahoma History	79
1169	Personal Development	3
1451	Personal Financial Literacy	56
2885	Photography I	10
2886	Photography II	4
2887	Photography III	1
1363	Physical Education	111
3320	Physical Education	69
5160	Physical Science	167
6220	Physical Science Alternate	8
5211	Physics I	28
5220	Physiology	2
1321	PK-2 Computer Science	3
2305	PK-5 Social Studies	48
8711	PLTW Digital Electronics	1



OKLAHOMA STATE
DEPARTMENT *of* EDUCATION

8707	PLTW Human Body Systems	1
8706	PLTW Principles of Biomedical Science	1
2217	Pre Algebra	34
4431	Pre Algebra (Elective Credit Only)	5
4611	Pre Calculus	6
1013	Pre-K (Full Day)	1
1951	Principal/Nonteaching	2
1952	Principal/Teaching	1
5070	Principles Of Technology	4
5630	Problems Of Democracy	4
1960	Psychologist	1
5641	Psychology	34
5775	Psychology Of Learning	1
4011	Public Speaking I	8
8871	Python	1
1132	Reading	72
4210	Reading	1
4058	Reading remediation	1
1388	Resource Teacher	1
8833	Robotics Engineering	1
2715	Safety Education	4
5072	Science Locally Approved	1
1052	Second Grade	39
2775	Service Learning	12
3081	Show Choir I	2
3084	Show Choir IV	1
1056	Sixth Grade	4
6310	Social Studies 1 Alternate	8
6315	Social Studies 2 Alternate	12
6320	Social Studies 3 Alternate	6
5720	Sociology	15
2132	Spanish	6
3161	Spanish I	53
3162	Spanish II	43
3163	Spanish III	2
3164	Spanish IV	1
1125	Speech	8
4221	Speech I - Speech and Competitive Acting I	24
4222	Speech II -Speech and Competitive Acting II	3
4223	Speech III -Speech and Competitive Acting III	2
4224	Speech IV -Speech and Competitive Acting IV	1
1115	Spelling/Vocabulary	3



OKLAHOMA STATE
DEPARTMENT *of* EDUCATION

8610	Sports and Entertainment Marketing	1
8556	Sports Medicine	2
4740	Statistics & Probability	5
1389	STEM	2
8830	STEM Career Exploration	5
5785	Street Law	3
2831	Studio Art 3-D	2
7830	Study Hall	10
8404	Successful Adulthood: Personal Financial Literacy	1
1950	Superintendent	3
8459	Teaching and Learning in Elementary, Secondary, and Adult Education	1
7790	Teaching Principal	1
9244	Teaching/Training – Specialized	1
2856	Technical Theatre I	4
2857	Technical Theatre II	2
8848	Technological Design	1
8847	Technology and Society	1
1224	Technology Education/Industrial Arts	9
8828	Technology Foundations	1
1168	Teen Ecology	3
1053	Third Grade	38
3731	Transp. & Power I	1
3732	Transp. & Power II	1
4750	Trigonometry (1/2 Unit Credit)	4
8411	Tween Life	2
5541	U.S. Government	69
5410	U.S. History	53
2915	Video & Audio Production I	7
2916	Video & Audio Production II	2
1187	Vocal Music	17
3071	Vocal Music I	18
3072	Vocal Music II	11
3073	Vocal Music III	7
3074	Vocal Music IV	3
3023	Vocal Production/Theater	1
2556	Web Design	4
9707	Welding MN	1
8027	Wildlife Science and Management	1
7850	Work Supervision	1
6886	Work-Based Learning 2	1
5787	World Cultures	5



OKLAHOMA STATE
DEPARTMENT *of* EDUCATION

5731	World History	105
4230	World Literature	2
1133	Writing	10
4240	Yearbook	11
5240	Zoology	7